
CARAD WA4350E PARTSLIST

Component Description Pos. Numbers Can be ordered

20677137 BODY GROUP PAINTED/42(ALVA)-0,7 1 Yes

42027278 UPPER TRAY GROUP/42/SP-II 2 Yes

20742810 FR.PAN.GR PAINT./S.PLUS-440-0,7-B-M5 3 Yes

42023758 PLINTH GROUP/SIGMA PLUS 4 Yes

47000778 ADJUSTABLE FEET GR. 5 Yes

42023888 PORTHOLE OUTER PLASTIC/NORMA HARD 6 Yes

47003030 DOOR GLASS/ALVA 7 Yes

42023883 PORTHOLE INNEER PLASTIC/SIGMA PLUS 440 8 Yes

37008604 BODY-GASKET CLAMP-ALVA-2 9 Yes

32005174 DOOR LOCK(THERMAL-SIGMA TYPE)METALFLEX 10 Yes

37015560 SHEET METAL HINGE GROUP-II-M5 12 Yes

42020028 HINGE PLASTIC 13 Yes

42029516 DOOR HANDLE WH/NORMA HARD 14 Yes

35007443 HOOK SPRING 15 Yes

35007434 DOOR HANDLE TONGUE PIM 16 Yes

37008931 DOOR HOOK II.(METAL) 17 Yes

42020665 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE(BLUE) 18 Yes

40014423 WATER ENTRY HOSE GR/COLD 20 Yes

42023756 PLINTH/SIGMA PLUS 22 Yes

42023757 PLINTH COVER/SIGMA PLUS 23 Yes

20650726 UPPER SUPPORT BRAKET 24 Yes

37008491 HANDLE SPRING 26 Yes

37002165 DOOR HANDLE PIM/VEGA 27 Yes

35008715 SCREW 3.5X16PAN.HE.WITH COL.CR.RE.UN.HE. 28 Yes

37007911 PAN HEAD M5X14 TSB SPIRAL FORM 30 Yes

42030580 PORTHOLE GROUP(B-C) 50 Yes

42028149 BELT(INSULATING-ALVA B)HUTCHINSON 100 Yes

37002516 DRIVEN PULLEY(Ã˜290MM)ALVA 500 101 Yes

32008853 MOTOR(4/5/6/8)TYPE-3 STATOR 0,80 102 Yes

20691919 REAR TUB GROUP(TUF 500) 103 Yes

47001197 SHOCK ABSORBER(80N)-2 104 Yes

42025094 SHOCK ABSORBER PIM-2 105 Yes

47002237 UPPER CONCRETE WEIGHT-ALVA-A 112 Yes

42015077 TUB SEAL-2 113 Yes

42015077 TUB SEAL-2 113 Yes

37014491 RESISTANCE FIXING WIRE-2 115 Yes

42013144 FRONT TUB(TUF) 117 Yes

42077485 TUB BELLOWS SEAL/ALVA C 118 Yes

37008603 TUB-GASKET CLAMP-ALVA -2 119 Yes

47002945 FRONT CONCRETE WEIGHT-ALVA-CUT 9,7 B2 120 Yes

20648900 RESISTANCE GR.(S.FUSE-DÃœZ(1850W)) 121 Yes

37007899 COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT 8X28 TORX 122 Yes

37005142 COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT M 8X29 124 Yes

37000513 COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT M6X22 TORX INOX 126 Yes

37000513 COUNTERSUNK HEAD BOLT M6X22 TORX INOX 126 Yes

37014521 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 6X30 PT TYPE 2 126 Yes

40007592 CABLE TIE(YKB150) 132 Yes

20629565 DRUM GROUP/42(ALVA B 4/5/6/8/10) 160 Yes



CARAD WA4350E PARTSLIST

Component Description Pos. Numbers Can be ordered

42019135 DETERGENT DRAWER/3 200 Yes

42070694 DET.DRAWER/3-SIPHON COVER/3 GR. WH 201 Yes

42019134 SIPHON COVER/3 202 Yes

42019141 WATER DISTRIBUTION PLATE GR/COLD/3 203 Yes

42019136 DETERGENT DRAWER HOUSING/3 205 Yes

40014409 TUB ENTERANCE WITH BELLOW HOSE 206 Yes

42004535 VALVE-DETERGENT BOX HOSE/200MM(EPDM)ALV 207 Yes

42004536 VALVE-DETERGENT BOX HOSE/220MM(EPDM)ALV 208 Yes

30023393 VALVE(TWO EXIT,6,3-0,8 TER.STATION CONN) 209 Yes

42010200 TUB EXIT BELLOW HOSE BALL 210 Yes

42019319 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE(EPDM)/540MM 211 Yes

42020089 PRESSURE SWITCH WATER RESERVOIR-2 212 Yes

42004356 TUB EXIT WITH BELLOW HOSE 213 Yes

32005983 PARASITE FILTER(0,47 uF 10 A-AERODEW) 215 Yes

42074837 DRAIN HOSE-LONG-GREY 219 Yes

42019322 DRAIN HOSE ROUTER PLASTIC 220 Yes

42016727 HANGER SPRING SHEETIRON PLS.-2 221 Yes

42016727 HANGER SPRING SHEETIRON PLS.-2 221 Yes

42022768 PRESSURE SWITCH MOUNTING CLIP-3 222 Yes

32000553 PRESSURE SWITCH(ALVA-100/78/300) 225 Yes

42004189 PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP/TYPE D 228 Yes

20645577 SPRING HANGER SHEETIRON(DKP)(TUF) 231 Yes

20645577 SPRING HANGER SHEETIRON(DKP)(TUF) 231 Yes

35007366 HOSE CLAMP Ã˜32,7 234 Yes

40014270 DRAIN HOSE HOLDING PLS 235 Yes

42016338 SPEED CONTROL HOLE STOPPER-II 238 Yes

32016715 POWER CORD/EU-GREY 239 Yes

37008363 TRANSPORT SCREW-2 240 Yes

37001192 PLAIN WASHER 8.4X36X2 241 Yes

42018528 TRANSPORT SCREW PLASTIC-A-II 242 Yes

42018529 TRANSPORT SCREW PLASTIC-B-II 243 Yes

35008991 HOSE CLAMP Ã˜9,6 244 Yes

32011330 CAB.HAR(6/8/10/12/COLD)A/42/B(4/5/6)SG-P 249 Yes

42022148 CABLE HARNESS HOLDER PLS-T2 250 Yes

42028367 CABLE HOLDER AND ROUTER PLASTIC-L 251 Yes

42042970 PCB BOX SOCKET HOLDER-S1 252 Yes

42042971 PCB BOX SOCKET HOLDER-S2 253 Yes

42021045 DETERGENT BOX GROUP/COLD/3 270 Yes

42022681 DETERGENT BOX GROUP/HOSE/COLD/42/3 275 Yes

42022680 DETERGENT BOX GR/FULL/COLD/42/3 280 Yes

32008162 PUMP-HANYU(RAST 5) 285 Yes

37009655 TRANSPORT SCREW GROUP-II-SLIM 290 Yes

42020091 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE GR(ALVA-3)BALL SYST 295 Yes

32013490 CAB.GR(6/8/10/12/COLD)A/42/B(456)440-P-S 296 Yes

42028237 PROGRAM SELECTION KNOB/PALMA 402 Yes

42019122 PROGRAMME ADJUSTMENT SHAFT/SIGMA 403 Yes

42019122 PROGRAMME ADJUSTMENT SHAFT/SIGMA 403 Yes

42027373 LIGHT GUIDE TWO WAY/ZEPHYRUS 405 Yes



CARAD WA4350E PARTSLIST

Component Description Pos. Numbers Can be ordered

42027374 LIGHT GUIDE 3 WAY/ZEPHYRUS 406 Yes

35007387 SCREW (CIRCULARHEAD, 3.5X9 PAN HEAD) 407 Yes

37007242 SCREW 4X14 PAN HEAD TYPE 2 410 Yes

37013513 SCREW 4X12 PAN HEAD WITH COLLAR UNDER HE 410 Yes

42047929 PCB BOX/ALVA 3 411 Yes

42047929 PCB BOX/ALVA 3 411 Yes

20754626 ELEC.CARD B2-27-12596FF00400-T-PCB-3-NEW 412 Yes

42028238 TEMP/REV.SELECTION KNOB/PALMA 413 Yes

42019123 REVOLUTION ADJUSTMENT SHAFT/SIGMA 414 Yes

42019123 REVOLUTION ADJUSTMENT SHAFT/SIGMA 414 Yes

42028239 SELECTION BUTTON TREE 3/PALMA 415 Yes

42019298 TUB HANGER SPRING PART-2 700 Yes

37008406 TUB SPRING TUF-1-A 800 Yes

37008406 TUB SPRING TUF-1-A 800 Yes

35007454 PLAIN WASHER 8.4X28X3 806 Yes

35007849 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 8X40 807 Yes

37003063 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT M 8X65 808 Yes

37000507 UPPER CONCRETE SUPPORT SHEETIRON PART 811 Yes

37000615 HEX.NUT WITH FLANGE SERRATED M8 DIN6923 812 Yes

42002592 PLASTIC LIFTER 180 813 Yes

42002592 PLASTIC LIFTER 180 813 Yes

20645575 SPRING HANGER SHEETIRON GROUP(TUF-1) 895 Yes

37001322 SCREW M10*30 896 Yes

40014905 ADJUSTED FOOT ADJUST STAMP PLS. 897 Yes

32004626 RESISTANCE(NTC/WITH HOLE)S.FUSE-STR(1850 899 Yes

32004626 RESISTANCE(NTC/WITH HOLE)S.FUSE-STR(1850 899 Yes

52015436 BOTTOM STYROFOAM/42-SIGMA PLUS 900 Yes

52015436 BOTTOM STYROFOAM/42-SIGMA PLUS 900 Yes

52017860 TOP CARTON/42/S.PLUS C 901 Yes

52017860 TOP CARTON/42/S.PLUS C 901 Yes

52027783 REAR STYROFOAM(LEFT)-SIGMA PLUS 2 902 Yes

52027783 REAR STYROFOAM(LEFT)-SIGMA PLUS 2 902 Yes

52027782 REAR STYROFOAM(RIGHT)-SIGMA PLUS 2 903 Yes

52027782 REAR STYROFOAM(RIGHT)-SIGMA PLUS 2 903 Yes

52027781 FRONT STYROFOAM LEFT-SIGMA PLUS 2 904 Yes

52027781 FRONT STYROFOAM LEFT-SIGMA PLUS 2 904 Yes

52028076 FRONT STYROFOAM RIGHT-SIGMA PLUS 2 905 Yes

52028076 FRONT STYROFOAM RIGHT-SIGMA PLUS 2 905 Yes

47002042 CORNER CARDBOARD 906 Yes

52005300 TUB SUPPORT STYROFOAM 907 Yes

52026215 PACKAGE CARTON/42-SIGMA PLUS-B+C 909 Yes

52026215 PACKAGE CARTON/42-SIGMA PLUS-B+C 909 Yes

50007464 PACKAGE STRIP 910 Yes

50007464 PACKAGE STRIP 910 Yes

20710182 PACKAGE GROUP/42 (KARTON)SIGMA PLUS/B+C 911 No

37000344 HOSE CLAMP Ã˜8,6 919 Yes

42020456 FRONT PANEL DROP FIXING PLASTIC-II 920 Yes

42019158 LIQUID DETERGENT LEVEL PLATE/3 996 Yes



CARAD WA4350E PARTSLIST

Component Description Pos. Numbers Can be ordered

40014437 TRANSPORT SCREW STOPPER 998 Yes

32003597 NTC TEMP. SEN.-RAST 2,5 999 Yes

32003597 NTC TEMP. SEN.-RAST 2,5 999 Yes

20661752 DRUM SEMI-MANUFACTORS GR/42-4,54,54,5-BC No

50044077 PACKAGE BAG(123*110*0,05)42 Yes

20716809 NAME PLATE/542-CARAD(WA4350E) Yes

50028073 NAME PLATE+BARCODE LABEL Yes

20716811 PACKING+BARKOD LABEL/542-CARAD(WA4350E) Yes

50046793 PACKENG LABEL(170*120)/Ã‡M Yes

62001722 NORYL NH6020-960 Yes

35007367 HOSE CLAMP Ã˜38,8 Yes

35007369 HOSE CLAMP SCREW TYPE Ã˜72 Yes

37004819 SPRING TYPE BANT CLAMP Yes

37006977 HOSE CLAMP Ã˜35,0 Yes

37011009 SCREWED HOSE CLAMP Ã˜65 Yes

37014453 ISO 7049 ST 4,2X13 TORX Yes

37014454 ST 4,2X9,5 TRTSB Yes

37014455 ISO 7049 ST 4,2X16 TORX Yes

37015092 SCREW M5X8 TSB Yes

37015098 ST 4,8X9,5 PAN HE.WITH COL.TORX UN.SER.E Yes

37016042 ST 4,2X9,5 PAN HEAD W.COL.T.UNDER.SER.EA Yes

42040558 REAR TUB GR.TUF WITH OUT BEARING-SEAL No

42048113 3,5 x 100 MM CABLE TIE Yes

42050008 CON.PAN.GR.CARAD SRGF PB2(WA4350E) Yes

42050009 CON.PAN.WITH SRGF PB2(CARAD-WA4350E) Yes

42050010 DET.DRAW.COV.CARAD SRGF PB2(WA4350E) Yes

47004827 CORNER CARDBOARD Yes

50028073 NAME PLATE+BARCODE LABEL Yes

50044077 PACKAGE BAG(123*110*0,05)42 Yes

50046793 PACKENG LABEL(170*120)/Ã‡M Yes

52027434 LABEL OF ELECTRONIC CARD(15*40) Yes

52033784 TRANSPORT SCREW LABEL Yes

52052435 DOCUMENT BAG /10626297 No

50049815 WARRANTY CERTIFICATE/CARAD Yes

52003894 WEEE INSTRUCTION Yes

52017067 KICKPLATE WARNING DOCUMANT-3 Yes

52017933 WARNING DOCUMANT_1 Yes

52052162 USER'S MANUEL/B-GRE(CARAD) Yes

52052436 DATA SHEET-CARAD(WA4350E) Yes

52061688 ENERGY LBL/CARAD(WA4350E) Yes


